



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION NO: 25254/2025

Between:

Paleti Naresh Chowdary

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.N RANGA REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2.GP FOR HOME

3.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

No representation for the petitioner.

Post on 12.11.2025.

Interim order earlier granted is extended for a period of four (04) weeks.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

RR

